Scoreboard

Final 1 2 3 4 T
North Carolina State (3-2) 7 7 7 16 37
Miami (Fla.) (4-1) « 23 0 7 14 44

Scoring Summary
First Quarter

Wolfpack TD Tony Creecy 1 yd run (Niklas Sade kick) 9:29

Drive: 3 Plays, 68 Yards, TOP 0:42 NC STATE 7-0

Hurricanes TD Allen Hurns 14 yd pass from Stephen Morris (Jake Wieclaw kick) 8:40
Drive: 3 Plays, 75 Yards, TOP 0:49 MIAMI FL 7-7

Hurricanes FG Jelani Hamilton safety 8:28

Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, TOP 0:00 MIAMI FL 9-7

Hurricanes TD Phillip Dorsett 24 yd pass from Stephen Morris (Jake Wieclaw kick) 6:52
Drive: 5 Plays, 74 Yards, TOP 1:36 MIAMI FL 16-7

Hurricanes TD Rayshawn Scott 76 yd pass from Stephen Morris (Jake Wieclaw kick) 4:18

Drive: 3 Plays, 84 Yards, TOP 1:02 MIAMI FL 23-7

Second Quarter

Wolfpack TD Tony Creecy 7 yd pass from Mike Glennon (Niklas Sade kick) 14:56
Drive: 3 Plays, 80 Yards, TOP 0:19 MIAMI FL 23-14

Third Quarter

Wolfpack TD Bryan Underwood 4 yd pass from Mike Glennon (Niklas Sade kick) 8:13
Drive: 13 Plays, 74 Yards, TOP 6:46 MIAMI FL 23-21
Hurricanes TD Duke Johnson 4 yd run (Jake Wieclaw kick) 0:54

Drive: 10 Plays, 90 Yards, TOP 3:24 MIAMI FL 30-21
Fourth Quarter

Wolfpack TD Bryan Underwood 28 yd pass from Mike Glennon (missed kick) 10:40

Drive: 13 Plays, 97 Yards, TOP 4:20 MIAMI FL 30-27

Hurricanes TD Rayshawn Scott 13 yd pass from Stephen Morris (Jake Wieclaw kick) 8:00
Drive: 7 Plays, 76 Yards, TOP 2:40 MIAMI FL 37-27

Wolfpack TD Rashard Smith 6 yd pass from Mike Glennon (Niklas Sade kick) 5:34
Drive: 6 Plays, 78 Yards, TOP 2:26 MIAMI FL 37-34

Wolfpack FG Niklas Sade 50 yd FG 1:58

Drive: 8 Plays, 41 Yards, TOP NC STATE 37-37 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER 43YD FG MISS)
Hurricanes TD Phillip Dorsett 62 yd pass from Stephen Morris (Jake Wieclaw kick) 0:19

Drive: 3 Plays, 61 Yards, TOP 0:29 MIAMI FL 44-37

North Carolina State Wolfpack Miami (FL) Hurricanes
First Downs 30 26
Total Yards 664 651
Turnovers 6 1
First Downs 30 26
Passing 15 17
Rushing 13 4
Penalty 2 5
Third Down Efficiency 4-12 6-18
Fourth Down Efficiency 2-2 1-1
Total Net Yards 664 651
Total Plays 88 81
Average Gain Per Play 7.5 8.0
Net Yards Rushing 224 85
Rushes 46 32
Average Per Rush 4.9 2.7
Net Yards Passing 440 566
Completions-Attempts 24-42 26-49
Yards Per Pass Play 10.5 11.6
Times Sacked 2 1
Yards Lost to Sacks 15 17
Had Intercepted 2 1
Punts 4 8
Average Punt 40.8 40.6
Penalties 14 4
Penalty Yards 100 20
Fumbles 5 0
Fumbles Lost 4 0

Individual Stats N/A

*Drive Chart Below
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North Carolina St.

Miami (FL)

North Carolina St.

Miami (FL)

North Carolina St.

Miami (FL)

North Carolina St.

Miami (FL)

North Carolina St.

Miami (FL)

North Carolina St.

Miami (FL)

North Carolina St.

Miami (FL)

North Carolina St.

Miami (FL)

North Carolina St.

Miami (FL)

North Carolina St.

Miami (FL)

North Carolina St.
North Carolina St.
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Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
FUMB
INT
KO
PUNT
FUMB
FGA
FUMB
PUNT
FUMB
FGA
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
KO
FGA
KO
PUNT
INT
KO
INT

Clock Ball On

15:00
13:11
11:40
10:11
9:29
8:40
8:28
6:52
5:30
4:18
2:30
0:15
14:56
13:27
13:18
10:46
5:32
4:27
3:52
2:55
2:04
1:05
15:00
8:14
6:34
4:18
0:54
10:23
8:00
5:43
4:08
1:58
1:03
0:48
0:19
0:00

20
16
19
32
25
8
26
11
16
opp 44
42
20
25
28
opp 16
20
43
19
opp 29
24
28
18
26
25
32
10
3
24
22
25
26
25
4
39
3
31

End
Poss
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
TD
TD
SAF
TD
PUNT
TD
FUMB
INT
TD
PUNT
FUMB
FGA
FUMB
PUNT
FUMB
FGA
PUNT
PUNT
HALF
TD
PUNT
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
TD
FGA
FG
PUNT
INT
TD
INT
HALF

Clock
13:11
11:40
10:11
9:29
8:40
8:28
6:52
5:30
4:18
2:30
0:15
14:56
13:27
13:18
10:46
5:32
4:27
3:52
2:55
2:04
1:05
0:00
8:14
6:34
4:18
0:54
10:23
8:00
5:43
4:08
1:58
1:03
0:48
0:19
0:00
0:00

Ball On PL YDS TOP

28
opp 47
33

32

opp 29
opp 2

32
16
opp 2
opp 2
48
29
opp 24
25
48
22

33
50

opp 26

opp 33

opp 40
21

18
31
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8
37
14
68
75
-8
74
21
84
15
56
80
7
-12
14
78
5
10
5
1
20
4
74
8
18
90
97
76
78
49
41
35
17
61
15
(]

1:49
1:31
1:29
0:42
0:49
0:12
1:36
122
112
148
:15
119
129
:09
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